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HONG KONG BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION

FROM 1 APRIL 2015 TO 31 MARCH 2016

REPORT AND ACCOUNTS

DRAFT



HONG KONG BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2016

(Stated in Hong Kong Dollars)

INCOME
EXPENDITURE

GROSS (DEFICIT) / SURPLUS

(DEFICIT) / SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR

ACCUMULATED (DEFICIT) / SURPLUS BROUGHT FORWARD

ACCUMULATED DEFICIT

15,059,950

(16,487,376)

(1,427,426)

(1,427,426)

(7,012,478)

(8,439,905)




HONG KONG BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION

BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2016

(Stated in Hong Kong Dollars)

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Fixed Assets EEE
(Furniture/Machinery/Equipment)
CURRENT ASSETS HENE
Fixed Deposits EHIFR
Cash at bank SRITER
Petty Cash EHE
LESS: CURRENT LIABILITIES JENEE
Sundry payable e =T
Accrued expenses ~NEH
NET CURRENT ASSETS FREEE (BB
AMOUNT DUE TO CHAIRPERSONS
AND EXECUTIVE MEMBERS RHE&E
Account Receivable FEW R
Deposit % &
NET ASSETS EEE/(BE

BASKETBALL DEVELOPMENT RESERVE FUND /
YOUTH TRAINING RESERVE FUND

ACCUMULATED (DEFICIT) / SURPLUS

wﬁi@muﬁ ; %w&/ %

\\ Chairman

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.

ER(EE) /EER

=

167,206

17,486,139
11,111,084

_______________________

9,748,861
19,015,567

3,913,178
8,300

22,937,045

31,376,949

(8,439,905)

22,937,045

T
Honorary Treasurer

‘Honorary Secretary



HONG KONG BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 1ST APRIL, 2015 TO 31ST MARCH, 2016

(Stated in Hong Kong Dollars)

INCOME Uz A

Subsidies from LCSD,
and other organization
Members Fees
Training Fees
Training Course Fees
Administration Fees
Receipts from Matches
Referees Fees
Entry Fees for Matches

Entry Fees

Register Fees

Other Income

EXPENDITURE 3= H

Expenses for Matches & Training (BRERIIGHER)

Fees for referees

Expenses for Matches, Uniforms, ,Banners,

Equipment and Souvenir etc.
Venue charges
Official dinners
Oversea Travelling & Visa
Transportation
Player Transportation Subsidies
Hotel
Official fee
Others
Training Expenses
Annual Dinner and Meals
Audit Fee
Right Fee
Handling Charge
Register Fees
Insurance
Entertainment
* Administration Fees
Local Travelling
Medical Fee
Miscellaneous
Printing and Stationery
Repairs and Maintenance
Staff Salaries and Provident Fund
Decorations
Legal charges
Water & Electricity
Rent
Telephone and Postage
Management Fee

7,235,292 ;
32,000
428,169 |
1,830,448 i
538,736 :
1,643,577
2,369,406

BEE R MR

FEREA

FRE / EEE A

FCE BRI R 4R

HEE

FIEFlA

sFEIA

HAE ()
HRFBHIREE
HEFEH R
HAMEA

EHFEEA
RE/HIER/ o/ 548
B fE R RS
HH /FE s
HE
TR IBE &
TREEE EWE
BRE AT IERRS
HIEE
TEAE
HA
e | EnE
AR ERATE
orEH
TRIEE
FEE
THE/REE
= B
ke
BEE
HER/NEE
HEEEAS
R (RAR/FESE PH] I RELEER)
SCELBENIR
B/ REE
BEFESEATES
HEI#E
EERE /R
K- BE
EfH
B/ EANEREHE
=it

NET PROFIT / SURPLUS FOR THE PERIOD  E&F8H1 (#518)/ Bk

....................................

3,711,111

207,655
190,421

497,684

157,278
230,143

105,409 :
58,430 i
52,837

791,599 i
23,771

5,525,193 !

APPENDIX I

14,536,228

176,066
261,200
86,456

15,059,950

11,551,530

238,443
98,700
34,600

2,376
42,486

102,453
47,012

251,064

309,967
38,269
21,784

147,619
10,537

2,920,987
2,000

395,205
17,837

180,000
48,540
25,968

.. 16,487,376

(1,427,426)



